06-07-2002

RE(



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Chun-Hung Lee, Shiuh-Sheng Yu and Chia-Chi Chung Macronix International Co., Ltd. □ Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: No. 16, Li Hsin Road IV **X** Assignment □ Merger Science-Based Industrial Parl ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Hsinchu, Taiwan □ Other City: ZIP: State: Execution Date: May10, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 10, 2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) for "Method Of Rounding Top Corner Of Trench" ☐ Yes X No Additional numbers attached? **6.** Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Jason Z. Lin Name: Internal Address: X Enclosed Supreme Patent Services ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Post Office Box 2339 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 95070 $\mathbf{C}\mathbf{A}$ ZIP: Citv: Saratoga State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jason Z. Lin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Sommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/04/2002 GGEBREGI 00000018 10158039

02 FC:581

10.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 012950 FRAME: 0634

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	REAS, I/we,Chung-Hung Lee, Sh	iuh-Sheng Yu, Chia-Chi Chung
whose post	office address(es) appear(s) below, herein	after referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful
	experience of the Invention for which an experience of the Invention of th	application for United States Letters Patent was
(neremarter	executed on even date herewith;	application for Officer States Letters Faterit was
	executed on	:
	filed on	, Serial No;
	filed as PCT International Application No	on ,designating
	The United States of America;.	
	Patent number	, issue on
WHER	REAS, MACRONIX INTERNAT	IONAL CO., LTD.
	ROC	D. IV, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu,
hereinafter r States;	eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acc	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United
	· -	sideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR,
and applica		ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention erica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, oplication.
prosecution including ad further cons communicat ASSIGNOR may be requencompassed heirs, execut ALSO, ALSO, ALSO, Etters Pater ASSIGNEE and of the t	and maintenance of said application or a diditional documents that may be required to ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request is possession or control, and to provide furired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the proof divided within the terms of this instrument. ASSI tors, administrators and other legal represent assIGNOR hereby authorizes and request to the referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the sole use and behoof; and for the use and	ts the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full e granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
ASSIGNOR	nau tins assignment and sale not been mad	.
Assignor:	Chun-Hung Lee No. 5, Lane 340, Hua-Hsun St., Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Dated this 10-Aday of May, 2002 at Taiwan, R.O.C. Chun - Hung Lee Signature
Assignor:	Shiuh-Sheng Yu No. 44, Lane 14, Chung- Chuan Rd., Chi-Lung City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Dated this 10 th day of May, 2002 at Taiwan, R.O.C. Shiuh-Sheng Yu Signature
Assignor:	Chia-Chi Chung 8F-2, No. 70, Ta-Hsuen Rd., Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Dated this 10 day of May., 2002 at Taiwan, R.O.C. Chia - Chi Ching Signature

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012950 FRAME: 0635